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616.393.9409
rickv@wmcb.com
Downtown Holland Office
NMLS# 858491

John Jouppi, JD, CFC
VP & Senior Trust Officer
616.379. 0630
jjouppi@wmcb.com
Downtown Holland Office

Heather Lee
VP Private Banking
616.669.1326
heatherl@wmcb.com
Grand Rapids Office
NMLS# 815052

Jaime Wynsma
Financial Advisor
616.379.0675
Jaime.Wynsma@invpro.com
Jenison Office

Kristi Hill
Financial Consultant
616.772.1496
Kristi.Hill@invpro.com
Zeeland Office
NMLS# 503811

Jan Regentin Grimm
Financial Advisor
616.797.7994
Jan.Grimm@invpro.com
Grand Rapids Office

Kim Tinholt
Financial Consultant
616.393.9413
Kim.Tinholt@wmcb.com
Downtown Holland Office
NMLS# 734537

NO BANK GUARANTEE  |  NOT FDIC INSURED  |  MAY LOSE VALUE       All securities and advisory services offered through Investment Professionals, 
Inc. (IPI), a registered broker-dealer and registered investment advisor and member FINRA & SIPC.  The investment services offered by IPI under 
the name West Michigan Financial Partners are in now way affiliated with or offered by West Michigan Community Bank, nor is West Michigan 
Community Bank a registered broker/dealer.  Customers working with West Michigan Financial Partners will be dealing solely through IPI with 
respect to their investment, brokerage and securities transactions.  IPI does not offer or provide legal or tax advice.  Please consult your attorney 
and/or tax advisor for such services.  The products offered by Investment Professionals, Inc. are not insured by the FDIC, the NCUA or any other 
agency of the government, are not deposits or obligations for the bank or guaranteed by the bank and involve investment risks, including 
possible loss of principal amount invested.


